1	[Accept and Expend Gift - Revised Distribution of Margaret Seneshen Living Trust - Police Department Mounted Unit - \$23,405.32]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Police Department to accept and expend a donation of
4	\$23,405.32 pursuant to the order of revised distribution of the Margaret Seneshen
5	Living Trust to the Police Department Mounted Unit.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Police Department received a revised distribution schedule from
8	the Margaret Seneshen Revocable Living Trust for the donation of \$23,405.32 to the San
9	Francisco Patrol Mounted Unit; and
10	WHEREAS, Under the Administrative Code, Section 10.100.305, the Police
11	Department must obtain Board of Supervisors' approval to accept a donation with a market
12	value of more than \$10,000; now, therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the gift and authorizes the
14	Chief of Police to accept and expend \$23,405.32 pursuant to the order of revised
15	distribution of the Margaret Seneshen Living Trust to the Police Department Mounted Unit;
16	and, be it
17	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the gift from the Margaret Seneshen Living Trust will
18	be accepted in the manner consistent with Administrative Code Sections governing the
19	acceptance of gifts to the City and County of San Francisco, including Administrative Code,
20	Section 10.100.305; and, be it
21	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion on
22	indirect costs in the gift budget; and, be it
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends its gratitude to the
24	Margaret Seneshen Living Trust for the generous gift to the Police Department.
25	

1	Recommended:	Approved: _	<u>/s/</u>	
2			London N. Breed, Mayor	
3	<u>/s/_</u>			
4	William Scott, Chief of Police	Approved: _	_/s/_	_
5			Greg Wagner, Controller	
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				